Vermont law.
No. R-253. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2013 Milton High School
Y ellowjackets Division |1 championship girls soccer team.

(H.C.R.185)

Offered by: Representatives Turner of Milton, Hubert of Milton, Johnson of South Hero, and
Krebs of South Hero

Whereas, to no one’s surprise, the 2013 Milton High School Y ellowjackets Division Il girls
soccer team demonstrated great skills on the playing field, and

Whereas, third-seeded Milton was victorious in the semifinal playoff game against
Middlebury, earning a championship berth against the top-seeded Mill River Minutemen, and

Whereas, the exciting championship contest, played at Randolph Union High School, was tied
2—dl at halftime, but, in the second half, Milton surged ahead to clinch a 6-3 victory, and

Whereas, this thrilling win was the Yeéellowjackets 12th girls soccer championship, and its
fourth in the past six years, and

Whereas, the talented soccer players on the Milton squad included Ashley Lauziere, Casey
Hurley, Celeste Gander, Brooke Phillips, Carlie Reen, Addison Wennar, Alacey German, Erin
Turner, Logan Sweeney, Caitlyn Dabagian, Kaitlin Reilly, Haley Lauziere, Hailey Flynn, Laura
Dickinson, Dallas Brodhead, Alicia Muir, Grace Hickey, Alex Orest, Paige Johnson, Carmen
Shappy, Kayleigh Reid, Taylor Quintin, Lucy Vestrand, Adrianna Desranleau, and Kaila
Outama, and

Whereas, the Yellowjackets coaching staff consisted of Head Coach Cory Payson and
assistant coaches Elijah Boardman, Brenda Sweeney, and Shawntel Burke, and

Whereas, Mountain Transit, Inc. made a specia effort to provide bus transportation services
for the team and its many fans, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2013 Milton High School Y ellowjackets
Division Il championship girls' soccer team, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to Milton
High School.
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